## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATER OF PRISON ITANAGAR

No.JHQ/GEN-363/2017

Dated Itanagar the 10<sup>th</sup> Feb' 2017

## **CORRIGENDUM**

(a)

Whereas govt notification vide No.JHQ-28/05 dated 1<sup>st</sup> December 2006 regarding Recruitment Rules of Group – 'C' post Non-Gazatted, Non-Ministerial post in the Jail Administration for the post of Jail Warden that Physical Efficiency Test of male & female candidate shall be as follows –

Female
1) 100 meters race – 18 Seconds
2) 800 meters race – 4 minutes
3) High Jump – 110 cms
4) Long Jump – 3.20 mtrs
5) Bend Stretch – 6 times

(b)

Whereas advertisement issued vide No. JHQ/GEN-338/2017 dated Itanagar the 2<sup>nd</sup> February 2017 mentioned that qualification time for the female candidate in 800 mtrs race is 6 minutes which is incorrect as per Recruitment Rules issued by the Govt of Arunachal Pradesh. The matter has been examined and found that it is a clerical mistake.

Hence, 6 minutes qualification time in case of 800 mtrs race in r/o female candidate is hereby corrected and it should be read as 4 minutes in place of 6 minutes.

Therefore, the recruitment should be done as per Recruitment Rules.

Sd-

(Tahang Taggu) IAS Inspector General of Prison Govt of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo. No.JHQ/GEN-363/2017

Dated Itanagar the 10<sup>th</sup> Feb' 2017

610/02/17.

Copy to-

- 1. The SP Prison, JHQ Jully Itanagar for information & necessary action.
- 2. The Chairman/Board Member for recruitment of Jail Warden for compliance.
- 3. Office copy.

JHQ Jully : Itanagar